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 Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:-


(a) the details of budgetary allocation during the last five years to the Central Waqf Council (CWC) for providing loans to various Waqf Institutions, year-wise;

(b) the details of the demand submitted by CWC to the Government for allocation for the above purpose during the said period, year wise;

(c) the details of the total number of loan applications pending with CWC as on date and the amount involved therein along with the reasons therefor;

(d) the details of the quantum of pending installments yet to be disbursed for those loans which have already been sanctioned by CWC as on date along with the reasons therefor; and

(e) the number of meetings of CWC held during the last five years, year-wise?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a) & (b): The Ministry of Minority Affairs implements the scheme Shahari Waqf Sampatti Vikas Yojna (SWSVY) through the Implementing Agency i.e. Central Waqf Council, statutory body of the Ministry for providing interest free loans to Waqf Boards (WBs)/ Waqf institutions. During last five years, grants-in-aid released by the Ministry to the Central Waqf Council (CWC) under this Scheme and demand for grant submitted by CWC to the Ministry, year-wise as given below:-

Rs. in crore

Scheme 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

GIA released by the Ministry to the

(CWC)
NIL NIL 1.00 3.00 3.16

Demand submitted by CWC to the

Government
3.00 3.87 4.35 3.52 5.20


 (c) to (d): Total number of 03 applications are pending, involving ₹387.25 lakhs. The amount is released based on the budgetary provisions under the Shahari Waqf Sampatti Vikas Yojna (SWSVY).


(e): Number of meetings of CWC held during the last five years:-

   2023-24   2022-23   2021-22   2020-21   2019-20

   NIL   NIL    4   3    5


******

